
  Contract ID: 

ATTY000217   

  Version Nbr:  0.16 

  Amendment Nbr:  

4  

Vendor Name: NORTHEAST YOUTH &amp; FAMILY 

SERVICES  Page 1 of 

1  

 
 

  Fourth Amendment to ATTY000217 

1. Ramsey County Attorney’s Office and Northeast Youth & Family Services entered into an Agreement 

dated January 4, 2016. Under the Agreement, the Contractor agreed to provide juvenile diversion 

services for non-dangerous juvenile offenders through December 31, 2017 for a maximum not to 

exceed of $140,000. 

2. The Agreement contains a clause which enables renewals for up to three additional one-year periods. 

3. The County and the Contractor executed an Amendment to the Agreement on October 27, 2017 to 

extend the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2018 and to increase the contract by $70,000 

for a total contract value of $210,000. 

4. The County and the Contractor executed a Second Amendment to the Agreement on October 18, 2018 

to extend the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2019 and to increase the contract by 

$70,000 for a total contract value of $280,000 

5. The County and the Contractor executed a Third Amendment to the Agreement on November 13, 2019 

to extend the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2020 and to increase the contract by 

$70,000 for a total contract value of $350,000 

6. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 The maximum not to exceed amount is increased for an additional $30,000 for a total contract 

value of $380,000. 

7. - 
 Except as modified herein, the terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

  


